

BID TABULATION

BID REQUEST NO. 15-1034

Project: 2015 PARKS PICNIC SHELTER IMPROVEMENTS
 Location: VARIOUS LOCATIONS

A/E Firm: MARSHALL ENGINEERING, INC.	Bid Estimate: \$ 150,000.00	Dakotaland Sod Bidder: Farm	Splitrock Landscaping & Nursery, Inc. Bidder: Nursery, Inc.	Smart Commercial Construction Bidder: Construction
Address: 6400 N. CLIFF AVENUE	Budget: \$ 176,684.00	Address: 46997 Sunset Blvd. Sioux Falls, SD	Address: 47975 259th Street	Address: 820 E. Amidon Street Sioux Falls, SD
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104	Letting Date: 05/14/15	City/State/Zip: 57106	City/State/Zip: Brandon, SD 57005	City/State/Zip: 57104
Phone No.: 605.940.0343	Time: 2:15 PM	Phone No.: 605.370.8348	Phone No.: 605.582.6325	Phone No.: 605.275.2964

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	9.0010	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	45,500.20	\$ 45,500.20
2	100.0020	CLEAR AND GRUB TREE	EA	2	500.00	\$ 1,000.00	100.00	\$ 200.00	250.00	\$ 500.00
3	SPECIAL	REMOVE EXISTING PICNIC SHELTER	EA	2	2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	1,250.00	\$ 2,500.00	1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00
4	110.1140	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SY	74	10.00	\$ 740.00	10.00	\$ 740.00	10.00	\$ 740.00
5	110.81110	SAW EXISTING PCC CONCRETE	FT	30	5.00	\$ 150.00	10.00	\$ 300.00	10.00	\$ 300.00
6	120.0010	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY	106	40.00	\$ 4,240.00	20.00	\$ 2,120.00	20.00	\$ 2,120.00
7	230.0020	PLACING CONTRACTOR FURNISHED TOPSOIL	CY	333	20.00	\$ 6,660.00	25.00	\$ 8,325.00	25.00	\$ 8,325.00
8	250.0020	INCIDENTAL WORK GRADING	LS	1	3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
9	634.0100	TRAFFIC CONTROL	UNIT	395	1.00	\$ 395.00	2.00	\$ 790.00	2.00	\$ 790.00
10	634.0120	TRAFFIC CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS	LS	1	3,400.00	\$ 3,400.00	1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00
11	999.1080	ORANGE PLASTIC SAFETY FENCE	FT	1560	1.00	\$ 1,560.00	2.20	\$ 3,432.00	2.00	\$ 3,120.00
12	SPECIAL	TEMPORARY CONTRACTOR ACCESS	EA	3	1,600.00	\$ 4,800.00	500.00	\$ 1,500.00	1,475.00	\$ 4,425.00
13	110.1700	REMOVE SILT FENCE	FT	945	1.00	\$ 945.00	0.10	\$ 94.50	1.00	\$ 945.00
14	120.6300	WATER FOR VEGETATION	MG	249	10.00	\$ 2,490.00	17.50	\$ 4,357.50	30.00	\$ 7,470.00
15	730.0301	QUALITY GREEN TURF MIX	LB	108	5.00	\$ 540.00	10.00	\$ 1,080.00	30.00	\$ 3,240.00
16	731.0100	FERTILIZING	LB	165	2.00	\$ 330.00	1.00	\$ 165.00	1.00	\$ 165.00
17	731.0200	WEED CONTROL	SY	1992	2.00	\$ 3,984.00	1.00	\$ 1,992.00	1.15	\$ 2,290.80
18	731.0210	WEED CONTROL PROJECT	LS	1	500.00	\$ 500.00	1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
19	732.0300	BONDED FIBER MATRIX	TON	0.81	1,000.00	\$ 810.00	2,000.00	\$ 1,620.00	2,500.00	\$ 2,025.00
20	734.0105	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	SY	70	5.00	\$ 350.00	2.00	\$ 140.00	4.00	\$ 280.00
21	734.0601	SILT FENCE	FT	945	3.50	\$ 3,307.50	3.50	\$ 3,307.50	5.00	\$ 4,725.00
22	734.0610	MUCKING SILT FENCE	CY	10	10.00	\$ 100.00	1.00	\$ 10.00	15.00	\$ 150.00
23	734.0850	INLET PROTECTION	EA	3	100.00	\$ 300.00	100.00	\$ 300.00	1.00	\$ 3.00
24	734.5010	SWEEPING	HR	10	25.00	\$ 250.00	110.00	\$ 1,100.00	100.00	\$ 1,000.00
25	734.6001	TEMPORARY VEHICLE TRACKING CONTROL	EA	3	250.00	\$ 750.00	200.00	\$ 600.00	1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
26	734.6006	CONCRETE WASHOUT AREA	EA	3	250.00	\$ 750.00	200.00	\$ 600.00	1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
27	735.2202	2" DECIDUOUS TREE FURNISH AND PLANT	EA	2	300.00	\$ 600.00	400.00	\$ 800.00	500.00	\$ 1,000.00
28	120.6200	WATER FOR GRANULAR MATERIAL	MG	3	18.00	\$ 54.00	50.00	\$ 150.00	40.00	\$ 120.00
29	260.1010	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	TON	204	10.00	\$ 2,040.00	16.00	\$ 3,264.00	25.50	\$ 5,202.00
30	651.0040	4' CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	1730	5.00	\$ 8,650.00	5.50	\$ 9,515.00	3.25	\$ 5,622.50
31	SPECIAL	ELECTRICAL WORK FOR LACEY PARK	LS	1	7,200.00	\$ 7,200.00	7,900.00	\$ 7,900.00	7,200.00	\$ 7,200.00
32	SPECIAL	ELECTRICAL WORK FOR TOWER PARK ELECTRICAL WORK FOR BEADLE GREENWAY	LS	1	16,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	16,500.00	\$ 16,500.00
33	SPECIAL	PARK	LS	1	6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	6,700.00	\$ 6,700.00	6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
34	SPECIAL	PICNIC SHELTER CONCRETE PAD 24X28'	EA	2	5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	3,696.00	\$ 7,392.00	2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00
35	SPECIAL	PICNIC SHELTER CONCRETE PAD 44X28'	EA	1	7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	6,776.00	\$ 6,776.00	4,300.00	\$ 4,300.00
36	SPECIAL	PICNIC SHELTER CONCRETE PAD 20X20'	EA	2	9,400.00	\$ 18,800.00	14,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	15,380.00	\$ 30,760.00
37	SPECIAL	PICNIC SHELTER CONCRETE PAD 40X20'	EA	1	18,800.00	\$ 18,800.00	19,500.00	\$ 19,500.00	24,910.00	\$ 24,910.00

TOTAL GROSS BASE BID

Total Bid	\$ 152,495.50	Total Bid	\$ 169,270.50	Total Bid	\$ 210,028.50
-----------	---------------	-----------	---------------	-----------	---------------